## BOROUGH OF LARKSVILLE COUNTY OF LUZERNE, PENNSYLVANIA

## **ORDINANCE NO. 5 2024**

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LARKSVILLE, LUZERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING CHAPTER 505. VEHICLES, INOPERABLE OR ABANDONED

WHEREAS, the Larksville Borough Council deems it necessary to enact an Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 2 of 2003 chapter 505. Vehicles, inoperable or abandoned;

WHEREAS, the Larksville Borough Council wishes to amend its vehicles, inoperable or abandoned ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ENACTED and ORDAINED by the Larksville Borough Council, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, that:

Ordinance No. 2 of 2003 is herby by amended and, henceforth, the amended Chapter 505. Vehicles, Inoperable or Abandoned ordinance.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

ENACTED and ORDAINED at a regular meeting of Larksville Borough Council, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024.

ATTEST:

Eric Krushinski

Assistant Administrator

Michael Lehman

Borough Council President